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CLUSTER: Business Management and Administration
INSTRUCTIONAL AREA: 
Information Management
DECA VIRTUAL BUSINESS CHALLENGE (VBC) 

LET’S GET THIS BUSINESS STARTED
INSTRUCTOR INFORMATION
This activity has been designed to incorporate Common Core Standards and 21st Century Skills with DECA’s Competitive Events Program. The objectives listed are reiterations of the Performance Indicators found in the Business Administration Cluster and Information Management instructional Area.
COMMON CORE STANDARDS
English Language Arts & Literacy: Conduct short as well a more sustained research projects based on focused questions, demonstrating understanding of the subject under investigation.
21st CENTURY SKILLS 
· Use technology as a tool to research, organize, evaluate and communicate information.
· Use information accurately and creatively for the issue or problem at hand.

· Manage the flow of information from a wide variety of sources.
OBJECTIVES:
· Utilize a computerized business simulation to assist in the business decision-making process
· Demonstrate active listening skills
· Ask relevant questions
· Defend ideas objectively
· Participate in group discussions
· Make an oral presentation
MATERIALS NEEDED:

· Computer with Internet access to DECA
· Poster paper to list team/company names
· Writing utensils/markers
TIME: 30 minutes

RESOURCES:
http://www.deca.org/competitions/highschool/
DECA VIRTUAL BUSINESS CHALLENGE (VBC) 

LET’S GET THIS BUSINESS STARTED
STUDENT ACTIVITY
You and your business partners have been given the opportunity to own and operate your own business. You will choose the type of business you will operate along with one to two other business partners with the same interest. You will utilize the DECA Virtual Business Challenge (VBC) computerized business simulation to choose, manage and operate your business. 

Individually:
· Review the Virtual Business Challenge Guidelines and tracks found at www.deca.org/competitions/highschool.

· Choose one of the five tracks that interest you the most. You can choose from:
· Personal Finance

· Restaurant

· Retailing

· Sports

· Hotel Management

· At your teacher’s direction, find the location in the room set aside for your particular VBC track.

· Within your VBC track group, choose one to two business partners to work with.

As a team:

· Decide on a team/company name. 

· Have a representative from your group write your team/company name in an area directed by your teacher.
· Have a representative from your team share with the class your team/company name and the image it represents. How does your team/company name represent the type of business you plan to operate?

· At your teacher’s direction, with your business partners, register your team online at www.knowledgematters.com/vbc and continue following the process for participation in the DECA VBC as stated on the website.

EVALUATION RUBRIC
You will be evaluated on your ability to include the specific information that is requested in the assignment.

The evaluation levels listed below will be used to evaluate your assignment.

	Level of Evaluation
	Interpretation Level

	
	

	Exceeds Expectations
	Student demonstrated the objective in an extremely professional manner; greatly exceeds business standards.

	
	

	Meets Expectations
	Student demonstrated the objective in an acceptable and effective manner; meets at least minimal business standards.

	
	

	Below Expectations
	Student demonstrated the objective with limited effectiveness; performance generally fell below minimal business standards.

	
	

	Little/No Value
	Student demonstrated the objective with little or no effectiveness; a great deal of formal training would be needed immediately.


Student Name ________________________________
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	Exceeds Expectations
	Meets Expectations
	Below

Expectations
	Little/No Value
	Score

	DID THE STUDENT:
	
	
	
	
	

	1. Utilize a computerized business simulation to assist in the business decision-making process?
	10-9
	8-7
	6-5-4
	      3-2-1-0
	________

	2. Demonstrate active listening skills?
	10-9
	8-7
	6-5-4
	3-2-1-0
	________

	3. Ask relevant questions?
	10-9
	8-7
	6-5-4
	3-2-1-0
	________

	4. Defend ideas objectively?
	10-9
	8-7
	6-5-4
	3-2-1-0
	________

	5. Participate in group discussions?
	10-9
	8-7
	6-5-4
	3-2-1-0
	________

	6. Make an oral presentation?
	10-9
	8-7
	6-5-4
	3-2-1-0
	________

	
	












TOTAL SCORE
          ________
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